

Contact: Kirstie Martin

Marketing Director

1-800-828-2318

Kirstie.Martin@csbiowa.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 13, 2023

Lisa Reid Promoted to Customer Service Officer

EDGEWOOD, IA - Community Savings Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Custom Service Associate, Lisa Reid, to Customer Service Officer.

Lisa joined Community Savings Bank as a Customer Service Officer in the Robins branch recently. Lisa brings with her to this position over 34 years of management experience. In the Customer Service Officer position, she will oversee all Regional Customer Service Associate Managers and their Customer Service Associate staff.

I appreciate the opportunity to grow here at Community Savings Bank," said Lisa. "I am excited to continue to work with my amazing coworkers and serve the wonderful customers that Community Savings Bank has.".

Community Savings Bank is a locally owned and operated community bank that was established in 1910. CSB has assets of over \$550 million, and has locations in Cedar Rapids, Coggon, Dyersville, Earlville, Edgewood, Garnavillo, Guttenberg, Manchester, Marion and Robins. Member FDIC.

###